RESPONSE TO REVIEWERS’ COMMENTS

The manuscript (# 8074) has been revised in the light of reviewers’ suggestions and the changes made in the manuscript are highlighted in the red. The response to each comment made by the reviewers is provided below (in red). The data has been added to support the conclusions and reference list has been improved to appropriately cite the relevant literature. 
Reviewer A

1. The authors are advised to clearly state what the objectives of the work are in the Introduction section.
Ans. The major aim of work was to quantify the role of surfactants on adsorption of anionic dyes onto activated carbon. The introduction section has been revised for clarity and incorporation of more relevant and basic information regarding the objectives of work undertaken (see page 1, lines 20-28 and page 2, lines 1-5). 

2. The experimental part of the manuscript is poorly written and organized with no sufficient details given about the experimental conditions. Generally, experimental section needs more details (for e.g. the type of sealing for conical flasks used in relation to control of losses during adsorption, details about contact time are missing, how the adsorbent was added, what was the L/S ratio, pH conditions at the beginning and during the experiment, was it changed at the end of adsorption, what are the wavelength at which absorption in measured, data on molar absorption coefficients, etc.).
Ans. The experimental section has been extended to include the suggested details (see page 3, lines 14-17, 26, 27). The data on molar extinction coefficients and pH range has been provided on page 6 (lines 2,3, 13, 14, 20 and 21). 

3. The authors are advised to provide data on physical-chemical properties of solutes investigated which would significantly improve discussion section.Otherwise, conclusions sound rather hypothetical.

Ans. The data on physic-chemical properties of solutes has been added and discussed to support the conclusions (see page 5, lines 12 & 13; page 6, lines 1-3; page 8, lines 12-25, 27-29 and page 9, lines 1-8) 
Reviewer B

1. The manuscript is not eligible to be reviewed in submitted form since the data presented in the Figures 2 and 3 does not correspond to the data presented in the Table 1. Before resubmission, the authors should check the data of the surfactant concentration (No) listed in the Table 1 and the values presented at the abscissa in Figs. 2 and 3. In particular, a value for 0.0032 mol dm-3 is omitted from the Fig 3, a value for 0.0040 is omitted from the Table 1 and the Figure 2 while it was presented in Fig. 3.
Such mistake can influence further calculation and introduce confusion.

Ans. The data provided in table 1 has been corrected (see entries in red, page 6) and corresponding Figures 2 and 3 have been revised accordingly. The incorporation of missing values did not significantly alter the trends in figures 2 and 3. In order to enhance the clarity, the manuscript was revised overall and the changes made are highlighted in red. Besides, the reference list has also been improved. 
